



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 22-1447      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Competitively Bid – Redgwick Construction Company – Markham Elementary School PlayMatting and Accessibility Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 5/20/2022      **In control:** Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

**On agenda:** 6/22/2022      **Final action:** 6/22/2022

**Enactment date:** 6/22/2022      **Enactment #:** 22-1342

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between District and Redgwick Construction Company, Oakland, CA (“Contractor”), crediting District for deduction of the cost of trellises delivered in error, for the Markham Elementary School Playmatting & Accessibility Project, in the amount of \$9,174.64, reducing the Agreement amount from \$419,500.00 to \$410,325.36 and for a time extension of the Agreement by 94 days, from August 26, 2021, through November 23, 2021 to April 12, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 22-1447 Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Competitively Bid – Redgwick Construction Company – Markham Elementary School PlayMatting and Accessibility Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management

**Contact:** Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/22/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between District and **Redgwick Construction Company**, Oakland, CA (“Contractor”), crediting District for deduction of the cost of trellises delivered in error, for the Markham Elementary School Playmatting & Accessibility Project, in the amount of \$9,174.64, reducing the Agreement amount from \$419,500.00 to \$410,325.36 and for a time extension of the Agreement by 94 days, from August 26, 2021, through November 23, 2021 to April 12, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.